‘F’ Sector, Main Road, Cheetacamp, 
Trombay, Mumbai 400088

The Plaintiff, therefore, prays:-
That this Hon’ble Court be pleased to 
pass an order and decree against the 
Defendants, jointly and severally, to 
pay to the Plaintiff the sum of Rs.51, 
402/-(Rupees Fifty one Thousand four 
hundred and two Only) outstanding as 
on 28.08.2018 together with interest @ 
13% p.a. till payment or realization as 
per the particulars of claim i.e. Exhibit 
“I” annexed hereto.
The Hon’ble Court be pleased to pass an 
order of attachment before judgement 
on charged and uncharged assets

[...]

You are hereby Summoned to cause an 
appearance to be entered for you, within ten 
days from the service hereof, in default where 
of the Plaintiff/s will be entitled the any time 
after the expiration of such ten days to obtain 
a decree for the sum of Rs.51, 402/-(Rupees 
Fifty one Thousand four hundred and two 
Only) and such sum as prayed for and 
costs, together with such interest,) if any, as 
the Hon’ble Court may order.

Dated this 2nd day of  April, 2025 
                                              For Registrar

City Civil Court, Gr. Bombay
M/S. V.

[...]

Defendant under Rule 2 of Order XXXVII 
of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
The Plaintiff, therefore, prays:-

That this Hon’ble Court be pleased 
to pass an order and decree against 
the Defendants, jointly and severally, 
to pay to the Plaintiff the sum of Rs 
1,01,521.92/- (Rupees One Lakh One 
Thousand Five Hundred Twenty One 
and Ninety Two Paisa Only) outstanding 
as on dated 15.09.2022 together with 
interest 8.75% p.a. from the date of filing 
the suit till payment or realization as per 
the Particulars of Claim i.e. Exhibit “H” 
annexed hereto.
That the Defendants be directed to pay

[...]

You are hereby Summoned to cause 
an appearance to be entered for you, 
within ten days from the service hereof, 
in default where of the Plaintiff/s will be 
entitled the any time after the expiration 
of such ten days to obtain a decree for 
the sum of Rs.1, 01,521.92/- (Rupees 
One Lakh One Thousand Five Hundred 
Twenty One and Ninety Two Paisa Only) 
and such sum as prayed for and costs, 
together with such interest, if any, as the 
Hon’ble Court may order.

Dated this 2nd Day of  April, 2025
For Registrar

City Civil Court, Gr. Bombay
M/S. V. B. TIWARI & CO.,

Advocate for Plaintiffs,

[...]

Defendant under Rule 2 of Order 
XXXVII of the Code of Civil Procedure, 
1908.
The Plaintiff, therefore, prays:-

That this Hon’ble Court be pleased to 
pass an order and decree against the 
Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay 
to the Plaintiff the sum of Rs.1, 48,617.25 
/-(Rupees One Lakh Forty Eight 
Thousand Six Hundred Seventeen and 
Paisa Twenty Five Only) outstanding as 
on 20.09.2019 together with interest @ 
11.45 % p.a. from the date of filing the 
suit till payment or realization as per 
the Particulars of Claim i.e. Exhibit “I” 
annexed hereto.
That the Defendants be directed to pay

[...]

You are hereby Summoned to cause 
an appearance to be entered for you, 
within ten days from the service hereof, 
in default where of the Plaintiff/s will be 
entitled the any time after the expiration 
of such ten days to obtain a decree for 
the sum of Rs.1,48,617.25/-(Rupees One 
Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred 
Seventeen and Paisa Twenty Five Only) 
and such sum as prayed for and costs, 
together with such interest, if any, as the 
Hon’ble Court may order.

Dated this 2nd Day of  April, 2025
For Registrar

City Civil Court, Gr. Bombay
M/S. V. B. TIWARI & CO.,

Advocate for Plaintiffs,